2017 Certified Local Government

Contacts

1. Bartlett (2002)

Sam Harris

6382 Stage Rd.

Bartlett, TN 38134

(901) 385-6417
samharris@cityofbartlett.org

2. Bolivar (2000)

Cathy Mayfield

211 N. Washington St.

Bolivar, TN 38008

(731) 658-2020
cathy.mayfield.cityofbolivar@gmail.com

3. Brownsville (2009)

Mary Ann Sharpe (Main Street Director)
1 N. Washington Ave.

Brownsville, TN 38012

(731) 277-9320
ma.sharpe@outlook.com

4. Chattanooga (1989)
Angela Wallace

1250 Market St., Ste. 1000
Chattanooga, TN 37402
(423) 643-5878

Woallace a@chattancoga.gov

5. Clarksville (1985)

John Spainhoward, Zoning Coordinator
329 Main St.

Clarksville, TN 37040

(931) 645-7448
john.spainhoward@cityofclarksville.com

6. Cleveland (2015)
Corey Divel

185 2nd St. NE
Cleveland, TN 37311
(423) 479-1913
cdivel@clevelandtn.gov

7. Collierville (1990)
Jaime Groce

500 Poplar View Pkwy
Collierville, TN 38017
(901) 457-2360
igroce@ci.collierville.tn.us

8. Columbia (2001)
Liz Olmstead, City Planner
700 North Garden St.
Columbia, TN 38401
(931) 560-1510

lolmstead@columbiatn.com

9. Cookeville (2002)
Ken Young

P. O. Box 998

Cookeville, TN 38503-0998
(931) 520-5275
kry@cookeville-tn.org

10.Covington (1985)

Lessie Fisher (Codes Enforcement)
P. O. Box 768

Covington, TN 38019-0768
(901) 476-7191
Ifisher@covingtontn.com

11. Dandridge (2003)
Matt Rudder

P.O. Box 39

Dandridge, TN 37725
(865) 397-7420
mrudder@dandridgetn.gov

12. Franklin (1990)
Amanda Hall Rose

109 Third Avenue S.
Franklin, TN 37064

(615) 550-6737
amanda.rose @franklintn.gov

13. Gainesboro (1993)
Mayor Lloyd Williams
P.O. Box 594
Gainesboro, TN 38562
(931) 268-9315

townofgainesboro@hotmail.com
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14. Gallatin (1993)

Kevin Chastine

132 W. Main St.

Gallatin, TN 37066

(615) 451-5796
kevin.chastine@gallatin-tn.gov

15. Greeneville (1985)
Sarah Webster (HZC Chair)
1241 Tanglewood Dr.
Greeneville, TN 37743
(423) 638-7006
webster1965@comcast.net

16. Harriman (1996)
Rebecca Schwepfinger
609 N Roane St
Harriman, TN

(865) 862-9414

Rschwepfinger@cityofharriman.net

17.Hohenwald (2004)
Tony Turnbow

114 S. Maple St.
Hohenwald, TN 38462
(615) 794-5555
tonyturnbow@bellsouth.net

18. Jackson (1985)
Jodi Jacobs

111 E. Main St., Suite 201
Jackson, TN 38301
(731)-425-8227
jiacobs@cityofjackson.net

19.Jefferson City (2015)
John Johnson

City Manager

112 City Center Dr.
Jefferson City, TN 37760
(865) 475-9071
jiochnson@jeffcitytn.com

20. Johnson City (1999)
Matt Young

P.O. Box 2150

Johnson City, TN 37605
(423) 434-6073
myoung(@)johnsoncitytn.org

21. Jonesborough (1996)

Dr. William Kennedy (HZC member)
115 W. Main St.

Jonesborough, TN 37659

(423) 753-3161
wekennedymd@gmail.com

Bob Browning (town administrator)
0(423) 753-1031 ¢(423) 791-3801
bobb@)jonesboroughtn.org

22.Kingsport (1990)

Jessica Harmon

201 W. Market St.

Kingsport, TN 37660

(423) 229-9485

(423) 343-9783
JessicaHarmon@KingsportTN.gov

23. Knoxville (1985)
Kaye Graybeal

400 Main St., Suite 403
Knoxville, TN 37902-2476
(865) 215-2500
kaye.graybeal@knoxmpc.org

24.LaGrange (2009)
Mayor Bill Cowan
P.O. Box 621
LaGrange, TN 38046
o (901) 878-1246
c(901) 853-8666
billsall@bellsouth.net

25.Lynchburg/Moore County (2017)
Rebecca J. Gold-Johnson

Building and Permits Zoning Office
PO Box 206

Lynchburg, TN 37352

(931) 759-6032

Metromoore.codes@gmail.com

26. Martin (1991)

Brad Thompson (Director of Community
Development)

P.O. Box 290

Martin, TN 38237

(731) 587-3126

c(731) 225-1107
bthompson@:cityofmartin.net
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27. McKenzie (2012)

Jennifer Waldrup

2470 Cedar St.

McKenzie, TN 38201

(731) 352-2292
jennifer.waldrup@:cityofmckenzie.com

28.McMinnville (2005)
Nolan Ming

101 East Main St.

P.O. Box 7088
McMinnville, TN 37111
(931) 473-1204
nming(@mcminnvilletenn.com

29. Memphis (1985)
Nancy Jane Baker

125 N. Main St., Suite 443
Memphis, TN 38103-2084
(901) 576-7170

fx (901) 576-7191
nancy.baker@memphistn.gov

30.Montgomery County (1985)

John Spainhoward, Zoning Coordinator

329 Main St.
Clarksville, TN 37040
(931) 645-7448

john.spainhoward@cityofclarksville.com

31. Murfreesboro (2003)
Robert Lewis

City Hall, Second Floor

111 W. Vine St.
Murfreesboro, TN 37130
(615) 893-6441
rlewis@murfreesborotn.gov

32. Nashville (1985)
Robin Zeigler

3000 Granny White Pk.
Nashville, TN 37204

(615) 862-7970

fx (615) 862-7974
tim.walker@nashville.gov
robin.zeigler@nashville.gov

33. Paris (2015)
Jennifer Morris

100 N Caldwell St.

Paris, TN 38242

(731) 641-1410
imorris@cityofparisin.gov

34. Rogersville (1999)
Glenn D. Hutchens, City Recorder
Town of Rogersville

PO Box 788

Rogersville, TN 37857

(423) 272-7497

toro1 @chartertn.net

35. Savannah (2015)

Garry Welch and Roger Franks
140 Main Street

Savannah, TN 38372

(731) 925-3300
savannahcitymanager@yahoo.com
rfranks@cityofsavanah.org

36. Shelbyville (1998)

Amanda Rhinehart (Planner)

Lynn Hulan, HZC member

P.O. Box 290

Shelbyville, TN 37162

(931) 684-3611
Iwhulan@gmail.com
Amanda.rhinehart@shelbyvilletn.org

37. Sparta (1991)

Jennifer Roberts (staff)

Chris Dorsey (city administrator)
6 Liberty Square

Sparta, TN 38583

(931) 836-3248
jroberts@citlink.net
spartcityO3@frontier.com

38. Sullivan County (Blountville) (2012)

Ambre Torbett

3411 Hwy 126 Suite 30
Blountville, TN 37617

(423) 279-2603

planning @sullivancountytn.gov
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